

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 863 OF 2007 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

GEETA DEBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DUBEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamlesh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master